Draft Motion: To accept and place on file the 68th Annual Report of the CRA for 2025 

Projects and Programs 

4. 1175 Cambridge Street Construction Contract (Heller-Trulli) 
Draft Motion: Authorizing the Chair to enter into a contract for two million, six hundred 
seventy three thousand, and two hundred dollars ($2,673,200) with Northern Contracting 
Corp. the winning general contractor for the 1175 Cambridge Street Neighborhood 
Storefronts Project construction procurement conducted under M.G.L 149 (Project #CRA-
CS-2026 [BDO #B25-NPLH]) for renovation work to convert the condo unit into five retail